GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:503
ANSWERED ON:19.05.2006

POWER GENERATION
Gandhi Smt. Maneka

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the power generated from the hydro/thermal power projects in the country during each of the last three years;

(b) whether the power generation (million units) per megawatt has been going down in terms of its installed capacity over the years and the generation fell by over 30 per cent from 1994-95 to 2004-05;

(c) if so, the details thereof including factors responsible for this trend; and

(d) the efforts being made to reverse this trend?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )

(a) to (d) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 503 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 19.05.2006 REGARDING POWER GENERATION.

(a) : Details of power generation from the hydro/thermal power projects in the country during the last 3 years are as under :-

(Figures in Million Units)

Category 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06

Hydro 73,775 84,495 1,03,057

Thermal# 4,84,561 5,02,921 5,14,453

Total 5,58,336 5,87,416 6,17,510

# Including Nuclear
(b) : No, Sir.

(c) & (d) : Do not arise.
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